
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4661
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014
INDUSTRIAL PACKAGE FOR THE STATE OF H.P
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any request from the State of Himachal Pradesh and other public representatives
from the State for increasing the industrial package being given to the State till the year 2020; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with action taken by the Government thereon; 

(c) the time by which it is likely to be approved; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

Minister of State in Ministry of Finance
SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) & (c) Requests from State Government and various Industry Associations have been received for extension of Package for a
further period upto the year 2020 and the Extension of Special Package of Industrial Incentives to Himachal Pradesh and Uttarakhand
has been approved by the Government on 15th January 2014 from 07.01.2013 to 31.03.2017 during 12th Five Year Plan. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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